

CONTRIBUTOR AGREEMENT

This AGREEMENT is made on **12 October 2022**, by and between Johns Hopkins University through its Press (called "Johns Hopkins," located at 2715 North Charles Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21218), and the "Contributor" of an essay contributed to the "Work."

| CONTRIBUTOR: | Timothy K. Eatman |
|----------------------|--|
| CONTRIBUTION: | Afterword |
| TITLE OF THE WORK: | CONNECTIONS ARE EVERYTHING: A COLLEGE STUDENT'S GUIDE TO RELATIONSHIP-RICH EDUCATION |
| EDITOR: | Peter Felten, Leo M. Lambert, Isis Artze-Vega, and Oscar R. Miranda Tapia |

Johns Hopkins and the Contributor agree as follows:

1. The Contributor grants and assigns exclusively to Johns Hopkins, during the full term of copyright in the United States of America and elsewhere, the entire literary property and all rights in the Contribution, including print, digital, and all other forms. This grant and assignment pertains to all languages and all territories. Johns Hopkins shall secure copyright protection for the Contribution by registering the Work in the name of Johns Hopkins University Press in accordance with the requirements of US copyright law. In the event Johns Hopkins declares the Work out of print and withdraws it from regulars sales channels, and at the request of the Contributor, Johns Hopkins shall revert to the Contributor all rights transferred herein.

2. Upon publication of the Work, Johns Hopkins grants the Contributor an irrevocable, nonexclusive, royalty-free license to use the Contribution in any volume consisting wholly of the Contributor's own work. Johns Hopkins also grants to the Contributor the use of the unedited manuscript of the Contribution (1) for their own teaching activities; (2) for posting on a personal website; or (3) for inclusion in an institutional repository. For all rights granted in this paragraph the Contributor agrees to credit the Work originally published by Johns Hopkins.

3. The Contributor understands that he or she will receive no royalty under this Agreement. However, Johns Hopkins will give the Contributor one free copy of the published Work. The Contributor may purchase additional copies of the Work at a discount of 40 percent from the retail price. This discount shall apply to purchases of the Work made directly from Johns Hopkins.

4. The Contributor represents and warrants that the Contribution is original and that the Contributor is the sole author of it and has full power to make this Agreement; that the Contribution has not been previously published, in whole or in part, except as the Contributor has advised Johns Hopkins in writing; that the Contributor has used all reasonable care to ensure that all statements in the Contribution purporting to be factual are true; and that the Contribution is not defamatory, obscene, and does not violate any right of privacy, common law, or statutory copyright or other personal or property rights. The Contributor indemnifies and saves harmless Johns Hopkins against any and all claims and expenses (including, without limitation, any loss, damage, costs, charges, legal fees, recoveries, judgments, and penalties) incurred by Johns Hopkins in consequence of the breach or alleged breach of any warranty or representation made herein by the Contributor. This indemnification and save-harmless protection is expressly conditioned on the receipt from Johns Hopkins of prompt written notification of any such claim, demand, or action and the reasonable cooperation of Johns Hopkins in any necessary defense. This indemnification and save harmless ball survive the termination of this Agreement, but does not apply to any revision of the Work made by Johns Hopkins or at its specific request.

5. The Contributor understands that all details of publishing the Work shall be under the control of Johns Hopkins and shall be governed by the contract between Johns Hopkins and the Editor of the Work.

6. The Contributor agrees to obtain permission necessary for quoting or reproducing material under copyright, including any textual or illustrative material whose use without permission would exceed the "fair use" provision of current copyright law. The Contributor will transmit such permissions in writing to Johns Hopkins along with the final manuscript. The Contributor agrees to bear the costs of any permission fees.

7. The Contributor agrees to deliver to the Editor, on or before the date set by the Editor, a digital file (MS Word) of the Contribution, in form, style, and content satisfactory to Johns Hopkins, along with all illustrative materials, prepared in a form that is, in the judgment of Johns Hopkins, suitable for reproduction. If the illustrative materials are unsuitable, Johns Hopkins has the right to obtain satisfactory materials at the Contributor's expense.

8. The Contributor agrees to read, correct, and promptly return to the Editor all proofs of the Contribution sent to the Contributor at the discretion of the Editor. In the event that the Contributor fails to return proofs by the deadline set by the Editor, Johns Hopkins shall be able to proceed with the publication of the Work without the corrected proofs. Johns Hopkins shall have the right to disallow alterations indicated the Contributor in proof, which in its judgment would delay publication unduly or would significantly alter the nature of the Work as accepted for publication. The Contributor agrees to reimburse Johns Hopkins for the cost of all proof alterations, except for the correction of printer's errors, made by the Contributor in excess of 5 percent of the cost of the original composition.

9. This Agreement shall not be subject to change, modification, or discharge, in whole or in part, except in writing signed by the Contributor and Johns Hopkins. Unsigned copies of this Agreement shall confer no rights on the Contributor, and the Agreement shall not become effective unless it is executed by both parties. Further, copies of this Agreement will be treated as having equal force as originals. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the United States of America and the State of Maryland, as to both interpretation and performance. This Agreement has been duly executed as of the date written below.

(Contributor should sign and date two copies and return both to the Johns Hopkins editor.)

FOR THE CONTRIBUTOR

FOR JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS

Barbara Kline Pope, Director

(SIGNATURE)

Timothy K. Eatman

(PRINT NAME)

(DATE)

12-10-2022

(ADDRESS)

(SIGNATURE)

(DATE)

Johns Hopkins University Press 2715 North Charles Street Baltimore, MD 21218

(ADDRESS)

Newark/NJ/13066

(CITY/STATE/ZIP)

tim.eatman@rutgers.edu

(EMAIL ADDRESS)